Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No, 2017-0057-HR/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY
AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH DSI MEDICAL SERVICES

This Amendment is made and entered into as of IhisZ%"'=L day MQO] 9 by
and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County” and DSI Medical Services,
Inc., hereafter referred 1o as the “Contractor™.

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0057-HR/MM
(the Agreement) on December 22, 2016 1o provide for Contractor’s provision of Drug and Alcohol
Testing Services for the County; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement replaced Exhibit A; Amendment No. 2
amended Exhibit A to replace the name of the Contractor's subcontractor; Amendment No. 3
extended the term of the Agreement to December 22, 2018; and Amendment No. 4 extended the
term 10 December 22, 2019 and increased compensation payable to the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 5 the County desires 1o extend the term of the
Agreement to December 22, 2020 and increase compensation payable to the Contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE, it js mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

I. Article 2.A.]1 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a
subparagraph b to read:

b. By Amendment No. 5, the term of this Agreement is extended to
December 22, 2020. The compensation payable to the Contractor is
increased by (he sum of $45,000. The total amount payable {o the
Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed $145,000.00, exclusive
of NM gnt.

)

Anticle 3 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph C is inserted to read as foilows:

C. By Amendment No. 5, the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement 1o December 22, 2020.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment

Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and this Amendment No. 5, shall remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last signature by
the parties.



Amendment No. 5 10 Agreement No. 2017-0037-H/MM

SANT.—\FECOU:jiL
Pltheiac D e (2.2 /g

Katlierine Mitler Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Apgggvcd as to form:

N hoan e o A b D Rt

Rachel A. Brown ~ Date
Interim Santa Fe Counly Attorney
Finance Division:
%4{1 P Pp LS
Gary L.J“Giron Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

-
(—-5/’/:-:/# .. d&?ﬂ-j_ ;_ﬁ-»/h-(: V/

(Print Name and Fitle)




ATTACHMENT A
COST PROPOSAL
DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES
Agteument No. 2017-0057-HR/MM

PROTOCOL
Breath Alcohol Testing {Regulated or Nan-Regulated)
Rapid UDS 5 Panel

PROTOCOL

Breath Alcohol {Post Accident)

Non Regulated LUDS [Post Accident)
Regulated UDS {Post Accident)

PROTOCOL

Non Regutated LIDS Follow Up [these are observed, 50 you need to make sure the Quest sites have the same sex
employee on staff that day, the test Is needed)

Regulated UDS (Follow Up)

PROTOCOL

Breath Alcohal Test Pre Employment
Non Regulated UDS Pre Employment
Regulated UDS Pra Employ

PROTOCOL
Breath Atcohol Test {After Hours Collection - perfarmed onsite at County Lacatlons)

Non Regulated UDS {After Hours Collections - performed onsite at County Locations)

Regutated Drug Screen (After Hours Collections- performed onsite at County Locations)® - New price will be 544.00 | $36.50
“there is # 5155.00 per event callout fee only with Southwestern Drug & Alkcohol Compliance, LLC
**there is a $310.00 per event callout fee charge on observed holidays

Paper Quest CCF Forms (beginning 171720}
Al QUEST DOT, Non-DOT, BAT tarms ordered through DS Madical's websits required Credit Card for payment
ELECTRONIC CCF

Online Training
Reasonable Suspiclon
Effects of Drugs/Alcahol in the warkplace

|"‘Spllt Specimen RETEST of MAO-Confirmed Specimen {Bottle B) at Alternate Lab: $150/metabalite®**

SOUTHWEST DRUG & ALCOHOL
COMPUANCE LLC

5 2500
H 52.00
5 25.00
H 44.00
H 44.00
$ 44.00
- 44.00
H 2500
5 44.00
$ 4.00
§ 25.00
H 44.00
H 44.00
5 9.30
HO CHARGE

5 40.00
5 15.00

~—

RAILYARD URGENT CARE

S 52.00
1 52.00
S 52.00
5 36.50
H 36.50
H 3650
s 36.50
H s2.00
s 36.50
S 36.50
H 52.00
536,50 (if seen Sat/Sun at

Rallyard office between Bam-
3pm)

536.50 (if seen Sat/5un at
Railyard office between Bam-
3pm|

paper CCF

License
License

""" There is a 510.00 additional fee for any “ohserved” urine collections DOT or Non.****

Annual Generation Reports

HR Policy Review and Oavelop | Sugestions by DSI C i

OOT Regulatory Updates/Guidanca

24/7 Secure/Password Protected Onlina Access to Test Results & Reports
MRO Review

There are no additional charges for the followlng:

Monday - Friday B:00am-5:00pm (Walk-In}

Saturday/Sunday 8:00AM-10:00PM

Monday - Friday 8:00am-3pm

e A S

LOCAL FACILITIES HOURS OF OPERATION

Southwest Drug & Alcohol Comgpilance LLC (2054 Rodeo Park Drive West)

Southwest Drug & Alcohol Campliance LLC AFTER HOURS
Monday - Friday 6:004M - B:00AM & 5:00PM-10:00PM

Quest Dlagnostics / Railyard Urgent Care {831 South St Francis Drive)

¥/ fay 8:00am - 3:00pm

Updated: 01/12/2018







